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From the Commitfee:

The next committee meeting will be on Monday 17"
June, starting at 7:30pm at the AIF Smallbore Range
Clubrooms. Any matters that need to be brought to the
Committee's attention at meetings can be presented via
the Secretary.

2012-2013 Committee

President: Donald Riddell, Snr VP: Gilbert Steenhuis,
Jnr VP: Denis Bergman, Treasurer: Michael Cook
Secretary: Shane Bowden, Committee: Graeme Fish,
Phil Guest, Brian Schmidt, Mervin Reed, Bill Stewart,
Tom Banks.

For Your Information:

AGM
Yes, it's almost that time of year again! The AGM, to
elect the 2013-2014 committee will be held at the AIF
Clubrooms on 26th August at 7:30pm — Nominations
for committee need to be with the Secretary by
22" July. Each committeeperson will have clearly
defined responsibilities so all members will have a
clearer understanding of who is responsible for each
operation of the club. There will definitely be some
vacancies this year so please carefully consider being
nominated.

Championships

The "Tassie 360" 2013 Tasmanian State RMS
Championships were held at the SSAA T03 AIF
Range on the 9-11 March.
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Dann Suthern from Snowy River, 1° in Master Class,
receives his shield from State President Andrew Judd.
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Many Tassie shooters won medals.

Rimfire Silhouette Rifle

Grade Name Score
AAA JAMES O'BRIEN 77
AAA NIGEL GIBSON 77
AA JUSTIN DITTMANN 65
A MITCHELL STEVENS 68
A CALLUM GLANCY 57
B REECE BRADLEY 25
B NOEL HOWARD 21
Junior >15 MITCHELL STEVENS 68
Junior >15 CALLUM GLANCY 57
Rimfire Hunting Rifle

Grade

AAA JAMES O'BRIEN 88
AAA NIGEL GIBSON 79
A JUSTIN DITTMANN 61
B HAYDEN WOODHOUSE 42
B CAROL HOWARD 23
Junior >15 MITCHELL STEVENS 54
Junior >15 CALLUM GLANCY 50
Air Rifle

Grade

Master JAMES O'BRIEN 97
Master NIGEL GIBSON 84
AAA JUSTIN DITTMANN 85
AA DAVE HOWARD 65
AA ANDREW JUDD 61
A HAYDEN WOODHOUSE 59
A BRIAN SCHMIDT 22
Tassie 2 Gun

2nd Place JAMES O'BRIEN 171
3rd Place NIGEL GIBSON 159
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Leases, Parks and Planning Schemes
Your Committee hard at work

The committee is currently in the process of negotiating
a new lease for the Mitchell Range and is confident that
the Wellington Park Trust will move their boundary from
that range. Recent reports in the Mercury suggest the
much anticipated GCC Planning Scheme might be
released at some time soon. The committee is also
negotiating the renewal of range approvals for both
sites.

Phone: 0412 299 209  Web: www.ssaat03.com



Junior Champions

The Tasmanian Junior Rimfire Rifle Championships
were held at the AIF Range on 27" & 28™ April and
revealed some excellent junior shooters in our ranks.
Thanks to all the members and parents who made it

possible.
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competition from James Freeman.
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<15 Champion
1°' B Grade
1% C Grade
2" C Grade
3" C Grade
< 18 Champion
1°' A Grade
2" A Grade
3" A Grade
1% C Grade
2" C Grade

<15 Champion
1% A Grade
1% C Grade
2" C Grade
3" C Grade
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Well done!

3 Positional
James Freeman
James Freeman
Brodie Elkin
Jacob Bowerman

Harry Freeman
Mitchell Stevens

Mitchell Stevens
Liam Stewart
Callum Glancy
Travis Wesley
Sam Clark

Field Rifle
James Freeman
James Freeman
Brodie Elkin

Sam Pogorzelski
Jacob Bowerman

t faced hot

Wonderful to see so
many juniors, supported
by their parents, enjoying
- our sport and achieving
such high standards.

Results below

467.01
467.01
265.02
238.02

157.00
524.03

524.03
500.02
493.03
391.00
371.01

355.03
355.03
261.00
257.00
254.00
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<18 Champion
1% A Grade
2" A Grade
3" A Grade
1% C Grade
2" C Grade

Metallic
<15 Champion
1°' B Grade
2" B Grade

3" B Grade
<18 Champion

1% AA Grade
1% A Grade
1° B Grade
2" B Grade

3-Gun
Overall Champion
Under 15 1% Place
Under 15 2" Place
Under 15 3" Place
Under 18 1% Place
Under 18 2" Place
Under 18 3" Place

Support a Junior $$

Liam Stewart
Liam Stewart
Mitchell Stevens
Callum Glancy
Sam Clark
Travis Wesley

Silhouette
James Freeman

James Freeman
Brodie Elkin

Harry Freeman
Mitchell Stevens

Liam Stewart
Mitchell Stevens
Sam Clark
Travis Wesley

Championship
Mitchell Stevens

James Freeman
Brodie Elkin
Harry Freeman
Mitchell Stevens
Liam Stewart
Sam Clark

367.02
367.02
364.05
353.03
337.00
288.00
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18
17
18
11

906.08
829.04
535.02
330.01
906.08
884.04
719.01

The National Junior Challenge is to be held in the ACT
in July. TO3 will be sponsoring several juniors and
SSAA State usually chips in but this doesn’t cover
costs. As parents have to accompany junior shooters,
expenses can prohibit participation. If you would like to
help sponsor the juniors, donations can be made to

discipline captains or committee members.

‘E Slow Down

Many Glenorchy street speed limits have dropped from
60 to 50 kph so take care driving to and from the

ranges.

Club Caps and Polo Shirts

a1

Most sizes are now available. The caps sell for $12

each. The polo shirts are available in sizes S — 3XL and

are priced at $40 ea.

Your Bull Barrel

If you have any articles or pictures to publish or if you
want Bull Barrel emailed to you, contact Phil Guest or
email sec@ssaat03.com .
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